

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

Tuesday	28 <sup>th</sup>	August,	2018
---------	------------------	---------	------

# **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[376]

NO.93

# PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

# ISABEL PROVINCE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

# **APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS**

I, Hon **Andrew Manepora'a**, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under clause 1(1A)(c) of the Schedule to the *Planning and Development Act* (Cap. 154), appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Isabel Province Planning and Development Board:

- (a) Albert Ohamana
- (b) Martin Togadi
- (c) Wilson Eta
- (d) Ethel Soni

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth day of August, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey 358 [377]

# PLANNING AND DEVELOPMEN ACT (CAP. 154)

# RENNEL AND BELLONA PROVINCE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

# **APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS**

I, Hon. **Andrew Manepra'a,** Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under clause 1(1A)(c) of the Schedule to the *Planning and Development Act* (Cap. 154), appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Rennel and Bellona Province Planning and Development Board:

- (a) Ray Anderson
- (b) Mathew Korinihona
- (c) Debra Potakama
- (d) Ivan Puia

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth day of August, 2018.

#### HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

[378]

# PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

### TEMOTU PROVINCE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

# **APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS**

I, Hon. **Andrew Manepora'a,** Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under clause 1(1A)(c) of the Schedule to the *Planning and Development Act* (Cap. 154), appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Rennel and Bellona Province Planning and Development Board:

- (a) Walter Menata
- (b) Henry Metea
- (c) Ini Kopuria
- (d) David Nabali
- (e) Edith Dagi

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth day of August, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

# PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

### CENTRAL PROVINCE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

#### **APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS**

I, Hon. Andrew Manepora'a, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under clause 1(1A)(c) of the Schedule to the Planning and Development Act (Cap. 154), appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Central Province Planning and Development Board:

- (a) John Rapemora
- Lovelyn Puairana (b)
- Clayvis Doughy (c)
- (d)
- Stanley Seni Sasaka Charles (e)

MADE AT HONIARA this twentieth day of August, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

[380]

#### PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

### MALAITA PROVINCE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

#### **APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS**

I, Hon. Andrew Manepora'a, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under clause 1(2) of the Schedule to the Planning and Development Act (Cap. 154), appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Malaita Province Planning and Development Board:

- (a) Harrison Malau
- (b) Joshua Keniorea
- (c)John Mou
- Solomon Salebua (d)
- Mathew Mameasi (e)
- Gloria Siwainao (f)

DATED AT HONIARA this twentieth day of August, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.